UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By:

Leila H. Hansen, Esq. 9041 S. Pecos Road #3900 Henderson, NV 89074 Phone: 702-736-6400 After Recording Mail To: ARLP REO III, LLC 402 Strand Street Frederiksted, USVI 00840 Mail Tax Statement To: ARLP REO III, LLC 402 Strand Street

Frederiksted, USVI J0840



Doc#: 1603516009 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/04/2016 10:33 AM Pg: 1 of 4

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

The Grantor(s) Christiana Trust, a Division of Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but as Trustee of ARLP Trust 2, FOR THE CONSIDERATION of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), in hand paid, convey(s) and quit claim(s) to ARLP REO III, LLC, whose address is 402 Strand Street, Frederiksted, USVI 00840, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERE ICE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Site Address: 7601S CRANDON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60649

Permanent Index Number: 20-25-414-001-0000

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Judicial Sale Deed: Recorded:08/11/2014; Doc # 1422316050

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead & Emption Laws of the State of Illinois; However, subject to any Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights Pirhts of Way, and Easements now of record; To have and to hold said premises forever.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.



1603516009 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this day of Deimber, 2015

Christiana Trust, a Division of Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but as Trustee of ARLP Trust 2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF A

COUNTY OF Fulton

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of <u>her</u>, 2015 by <u>Nature</u>, authorized signatory for Christiana Trust, a Division of Wilmington Savings Fund

Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but as Trustee of ARLP Trust 2
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

MY Commission Expires: 7

AFFLY TRANSFER TAX STAMP

ΩR

"Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E Section 31-45; Real Esta e Transfer Tax Act

Date

Buyer, Seller of Representative

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		04-Feb-2016
	CHICAGO:	0.00
4. 	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0 0.0
		1

20-25-414-001-0000 | 20160201666720 | 1-249-980-992

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			04-Feb-2016
		COUNTY:	0.00
	ILLINOIS:	0.00	
		TOTAL:	0.00

20-25-414-001-0000 | 20160201666720 | 0-524-800-576

1603516009 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 1 IN MOE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF BLOCK 3 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Property of Cook County Clark's Office

7185004384

1603516009 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

GRANTOR SECTION

The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/	his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shows
on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land $\ensuremath{\text{tr}}$	ust is either a natural person, an Illinois
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or ac	couire and hold title to real estate in Illinois
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real	estate under the laws of the State of Illinois
DATED: 1 29 1, 20 16	SIGNATURE: Aubeller
GRANTOR NOTARY SUCCESSION.	GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	M. PRIEZ
By the said (Name of Grantor): Inviguen taze to	AFFIX, NOTARY & TAMP BELOW
On this date of. 1 39 , 20 6	1980
NOTARY SIGNATURE: M PILLS	S/W 4
7 11 1300Z	LAY 0 15 The
	9,00
GRANTEE SECTION	Change
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person	, an illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold litle to real estate in	alllinois, a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recogn	ized as a persor, and authorized to do business or
acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
DATED: 1 29 , 20 16	SIGNATURE: WILL COMM PULL
and the same of th	GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The bolow socilon is to be completed by if	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	() () () () ()
	SCO?
By the said (Name of Grantee). Mel-Ann Hitz	AF LOW
On this date of: 1 29 , 20 / 6	EXPIRES GEORGIA AUG. 25, 2018
A D A	GEORGIA E
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	AUG. 25, 2018
	M. O. PUBLIC . A. M.
	ALB COUNTY
ALL IMMINICO	DILLICA MOZIOE

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of <u>SECTION 4</u> of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art, 31)

revised on 10.6.2015